Recreation & Wellbeing Facility Use Fee Schedule

Group A: UI sponsored functions/ departments: Career Fair, Uldaho Bound, academic programs, etc.

Group B: Non- UI entities: General public, not-for-profit organizations, public schools, etc.

Groups interested in long term rentals may negotiate price

FACILITY	GROUP A	GROUP B
Tennis Courts:		
Admin. Courts (all)	\$20/ hr \$120 Day	\$28/ hr \$160 Day
Outdoor Fields:		
Field (ea.)	\$15/ hr \$80 day	\$20/ hr \$90 day
Guy Wicks (1/2)	\$25/ hr \$140 day	\$50/ hr \$250 day
Guy Wicks (all)	\$35/ hr \$300 day	\$75/ hr \$450 Day
Sand Volleyball Pits:		I
Court (ea.)	\$5/ hr \$25 Day	\$10/ hr \$55 Day
Court (all)	\$15/ hr \$70 Day	\$30/ hr \$100 Day
SRC Facility (all):		
(3+ space reservations)	\$1350/ day (8+ hrs.)	\$1600/ day (8+ hrs.)
*Pricing does not include	\$150/ hr. (1-7 hrs.)	\$175/ hr. (1-7 hrs.)
the Climbing Center	\$20/ hr. per Attendant after hrs. **	\$20/ hr. per Attendant after hrs. **
	\$15/ hr. after hrs. utilities fee (cap \$75)	\$15/ hr. after hrs. utilities fee (cap \$75)
[22.2. W. ()		T
SRC Facility (ea.):		
Single space (limit 2) IE:	\$30/ hr.	\$60/ hr.
Climbing Center, gym,	\$20/ hr. per Attendant after hrs. **	\$20/ hr. per Attendant after hrs. **
classroom &/ or atrium	\$15/ hr. after hrs. utilities fee (cap \$75)	\$15/ hr. after hrs. utilities fee (cap \$75)

Special Notes:

ASUI recognized student organizations are not charged a fee unless SRC facilities are used after hours or other services are required to accommodate extra needs.

Reservations requiring additional garbage pick-up by UI facilities or Latah Sanitation will be charged an additional \$50.

Recreation & Wellbeing facilities have limited availability and are primarily available during breaks.

- * The Climbing Center is considered a stand-alone entity for reservations and is only reserved by the hour.
- ** The number of SRC Attendants required/ per number of participants for SRC reservations after hours are as follows: 2 Attendants, 49 or less; 3 Attendants, 50-74; 4 Attendants, 75+. The Climbing Center requires a minimum of 3 Climbing Attendants for all reservations. The Climbing Attendants are "in addition" to the SRC Attendants if the Climbing Center is included in an after hours SRC reservation. Depending on the group size, ability level and/ or expectations of the group, the Climbing Center may require additional Climbing Attendants.